2025/2026 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 6/21/2025
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

SCHOOL: SE Texas Career
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS
PROGRAM: Esthetician 750 26 29 7
AY LENGTH: S00 26 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2025
CiP: 12.0409 PPL: 29 Weeks

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

Tuition & Fees $8,500.00 Living Expenses

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00 Food Allowance

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Food Allowance $2,198.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students [iving at home
Housing Allowance $2,779.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,373.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation $3,073.00

Transportation Expenses
TOTAL $19,923.00 On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition & Fees $8,500.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00

Food Allowance $2,198.00

Housing Allowance $5,572.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,373.00

Transportation $3,073.00

TOTAL $22,716.00

STEP 2:

# OF WKS iN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 0.8966
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 29

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 900 = 1.200
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 750

WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUBENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

COA - Above: $19,923.00 x 0.8966 = $17,862
STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $22,716.00 X 0.8966 = $20,367

314 p/ mo
796 p/ mo
397 p/ mo

339 p/ mo

439 p/ mo
p/ mo



2025/2026 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS

SCHOOL NAME:
PROGRAM:
EFFECTIVE DATE:

Section |

NUMBER OF HOURS:
HOURS PER WEEK:
NUMBER OF WEEKS:
NUMBER OF MONTHS:

Section Il

Number of Months

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Section NI

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL

Living Expenses

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation Expenses

On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

SE Texas Career
Esthetician
07/01/25

PROGRAM
750
26
29
7

1AY
7
8,500.00
1,000.00
0.00
83.68

DEPENDENT
1 AY
$8,500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$84
$2,198
$2,779
$2,373
$3,073

$20,007

ALL OTHERS
1AY
$8,500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$84
$2,198
$5,572
$2,373
$3,073

$22,800

v N »n

v n

06/21/25

BBAY
900
26
35

2 AY
0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CIP: 12.0409
PPL: 29 Weeks

DEPENDENT

2 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
S0
$0
S0
$0
$0

$0

ALL OTHERS

2 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0

S0

S0

$0

S0

$0

314

796

397

339

439

p/ mo
p/ mo
p/ mo

p/ mo

p/ mo
p/ mo

3 AY
0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DEPENDENT

3 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0

$0

$0

$0

]

$0

ALL OTHERS

3 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



2025/2026 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 6/21/2025
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

SCHOOL: SE Texas Career
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS
PROGRAM: Nail Tech 600 24 25 6
AY LENGTH: 900 24 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2025
CIP: 12.0410' PPL: 25 Weeks

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

Tuition & Fees $7,000.00 Living Expenses

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00 Food Allowance

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Food Allowance $1,884.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home
Housing Allowance $2,382.00

Miscellanecus Personal Expenses $2,034.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation $2,634.00

Transportation Expenses
TOTAL $16,934.00 On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition & Fees $7,000.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00

Food Allowance $1,884.00

Housing Allowance $4,776.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,034.00

Transportation $2,634.00

TOTAL $19,328.00

STEP 2:

# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0400
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 25

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = S00 = 1.500
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 600

WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

COA - Above: $16,934.00 X 1.0400 $17,612

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $19,328.00 X 1.0400 = $20,102

314 p/ mo
796 p/ mo
397 p/ mo

339 p/ mo

439 p/ mo
p/ mo



2025/2026 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS

SCHOOL NAME:
PROGRAM:
EFFECTIVE DATE:

Section |

NUMBER OF HOURS:
HOURS PER WEEK:
NUMBER OF WEEKS:
NUMBER OF MONTHS:

Section Il

Number of Months

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Section I

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL
Living Expenses

Food Allowance
Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation Expenses
On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

SE Texas Career
Nail Tech
07/01/25

PROGRAM
600
24
25
6

1AY
6
7,000.00
1,000.00
0.00
66.94

DEPENDENT

1AY

$7,000.00

$1,000.00
$0.00

$67

$1,884
$2,382
$2,034
$2,634

$17,001

ALL OTHERS

1 AY

$7,000.00

$1,000.00
$0.00

$67

$1,884
$4,776
$2,034
$2,634

$19,395

w

06/21/25

BBAY
200
24
38

2AY
0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CIP;
PPL:

DEPENDENT

2 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

ALL OTHERS

2 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0
$0
$0
SO
S0

$0

314

796

397

339

439

12.0410'
25 Weeks

3AY
0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DEPENDENT

3 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

ALL OTHERS

3 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0

$0

$0

S0

$0

$0
p/ mo
p/ mo
p/ mo
p/ mo

p/ mo
p/ mo



2025/2026 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 6/21/2025
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

SCHOOL: SE Texas Career
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS
PROGRAM: Barber 1000 26 39 9
AY LENGTH: 1000 26 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2025
CIP: 12.0402 PPL: 39 Weeks

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

Tuition & Fees $14,000.00 Living Expenses

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00 Food Allowance

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Food Allowance $2,198.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home
Housing Allowance $2,779.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,373.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation $3,073.00

Transportation Expenses
TOTAL $25,423.00 On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition & Fees $14,000.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00

Food Allowance $2,198.00

Housing Allowance $5,572.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,373.00

Transportation $3,073.00

TOTAL $28,216.00

STEP 2:

# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 1000 = 1.0000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 1000

WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:

The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

COA - Above: $25,423.00 x 1.0000 = $25,423

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $28,216.00 X 1.0000 = $28,216

314 p/ mo
796 p/ mo
397 p/ mo

339 p/mo

439 p/ mo
p/ mo



2025/2026 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS

SCHOOL NAME:
PROGRAM:
EFFECTIVE DATE:

Section |

NUMBER OF HOURS:
HOURS PER WEEK:
NUMBER OF WEEKS:
NUMBER OF MONTHS:

Section |l

Number of Months

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Section NI

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL
Living Expenses

Food Allowance
Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation Expenses
On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

SE Texas Career
Barber
07/01/25

PROGRAM
1000
26
39
9

1AY
9
14,000.00
1,000.00
0.00
100.42

DEPENDENT
1 AY
$14,000.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$100
$2,826
$3,573
$3,051
$3,951

$28,501

ALL OTHERS
1 AY
$14,000.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$100
$2,826
$7,164
$3,051
$3,951

$32,092

v

06/21/25

BBAY

1000
26
39

2AY
0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

CIP: 12.0402
PPL: 39 Weeks

DEPENDENT

2 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
S0
$0
$0
S0
S0

$0

ALL OTHERS

2 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0
$0
1]
S0
$0

$0

314

796

397

339

439

p/ mo
p/ mo
p/ mo

p/ mo

p/ mo
p/ mo

3AY
0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

DEPENDENT

3 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

S0

$0

$0

o]

$0

$0

ALL OTHERS

3 AY
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

S0

S0

S0

$0

S0

$0



2025/2026 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET 6/21/2025
FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

SCHOOL: SE Texas Career
COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS
PROGRAM: Cosmetology 1000 26 39 9
AY LENGTH: 1000 26 26 7
EFFECTIVE DATE: 7/1/2025
CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 39 Weeks

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR
DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

Tuition & Fees $14,000.00 Living Expenses

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00 Food Allowance

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00 Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Food Allowance $2,198.00 Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home
Housing Allowance $2,779.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,373.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation $3,073.00

Transportation Expenses
TOTAL $25,423.00 On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition & Fees $14,000.00

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment $1,000.00

Professional Licensure/Certification $0.00

Food Allowance $2,198.00

Housing Allowance $5,572.00

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses $2,373.00

Transportation $3,073.00

TOTAL $28,216.00

STEP 2:

# OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 26 = 1.0000
# OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 26

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM = 1000 = 1.000
# OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 1000

WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:
The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

COA - Above: $25,423.00 x 1.0000 = $25,423
STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS
COA - Above: $28,216.00 x 1.0000 = $28,216

314 p/ mo
796 p/ mo
397 p/ mo

339 p/ mo

439 p/ mo
p/ mo



2025/2026 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS

SCHOOL NAME:
PROGRAM:
EFFECTIVE DATE:

Section |

NUMBER OF HOURS:
HOURS PER WEEK:
NUMBER OF WEEKS:
NUMBER OF MONTHS:

Section Il

Number of Months

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Section 1l

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment
Professional Licensure/Certification

Federal Loan Fees

Food Allowance

Housing Allowance

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses
Transportation

TOTAL
Living Expenses

Food Allowance
Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus

Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home

Miscellaneous Personal Expenses

Transportation Expenses
On Campus/Hybrid Program
Online Program

SE Texas Career
Cosmetology
07/01/25

PROGRAM
1000
26
39
9

1Ay
9
14,000.00
1,000.00
0.00
100.42

DEPENDENT
1 AY
$14,000.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$100
$2,826
$3,573
$3,051
$3,951

$28,501

ALL OTHERS
1 AY
$14,000.00
$1,000.00
$0.00
$100
$2,826
$7,164
$3,051
$3,951

$32,092

"

"

06/21/25

CIP: 12.0401
PPL: 39 Weeks
BBAY
1000
26
39
9
2AY 3AY
0 0
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
DEPENDENT DEPENDENT
2 AY 3 AY
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0 $0
S0 $0
$0 $0
$0 $0
S0 $0
$0 $0
ALL OTHERS ALL OTHERS
2 AY 3 AY
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
S0 SO
$0 S0
$0 $0
$0 $0
SO0 S0
$0 $0
314 p/ mo
796 p/ mo
397 p/ mo
339 p/ mo
439 p/ mo
p/ mo




